
 

510.3 ATHLETIC AND ACTIVITY SCHEDULE FEE 

I. PURPOSE  

The School Board establishes student fees for Athletics and Activities. Student fees and fines 

shall be reviewed and adjusted if necessary. Fees and fines will be handled at the discretion of 

the administrator in charge.  

II. GENERAL STATEMENT OF POLICY  

Students will be responsible for the payment of all fees, fines and any other charges necessary 
for their participation in a class or activity.  

Fees: Fees assessed to students to enroll in a program shall be paid at the time of registration.  
No student will be enrolled in a program without a paid receipt. Families qualifying for the  
Free and Reduced Lunch Program may be eligible for assistance based on a sliding scale. 
Extenuating circumstances that affect a family’s ability to pay fees should be brought to the 
attention of the appropriate Activities/Athletic Director. A yearly maximum of $535.00 per 
family is in effect for all MSHSL activities and other school activities as noted on pages 2 
and 3 of this policy.  

Charges: Charges assessed for materials in a class or program must be paid before the student 

is allowed to proceed with the project.  

Rental: Rental fees must be paid before the student is allowed to use school equipment or 
instruments.  

Fines: Participation fees and fines assessed to students for lost, damaged, or stolen 
school property will be handled at the discretion of the administrator in charge.  

FEE SCHEDULE ON THE NEXT PAGE  

POLICY ADOPTED: February 17, 2009  

POLICY REVISED: December 4, 2014, June 18, 2015, March 7, 2019, February 20, 2020, August 

17, 2023 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



MSHSL Athletics  

  

Level 1 - $190.00 Level 2 - $220.00 

Nordic Skiing Hockey 

Golf  

Cross Country Running  

Alpine Skiing  

Track  

Volleyball  

Basketball  

Soccer  

Wrestling  

Football  

Swimming  

Adapted Soccer  

Adapted Softball  

Adapted Floor Hockey  

Lacrosse  

Dance Team  

Tennis  

Baseball  

Gymnastics  

Softball  

 

 

MSHSL Fine Arts 

One Act Play $140 



Debate $140 

Speech $140 

 

Activities (MSHSL and Non-MSHSL) 

Cost is per season unless 
noted otherwise 

Sideline Cheerleading 

$70 per season (Fall & 
Winter - $120 

High School Musical $70 

High School Play $40 

K-12 Band and Orchestra 
Instrument Rental $110 

Middle School One-Act Play $20 

Middle School Clubs $20 

Middle School Downhill Ski SET ANNUALLY 

Community Education Club Sports $60 

Adapted Bowling $50 

Robotics 20-21 $70 

Summer Marching Band $70 

Fall Marching Band $70 

Trap Shooting $60 

Ultimate Frisbee $60 

Fall Danceline $70 

Competitive Cheer $70 

 



 

 
 

 


